Worksheet
Standard Assignment

Post Occupancy

Suite: 1703 Tower: BLKON Date: Jan 5/21 Completed by: Andrea Alsip Cotnam

Please mark if completed:

O/ Copy of Assignment Amendment $3,500 +HST/legal fee included \/

O Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee

V
O Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 25% payable to Aird and Berlis LLP in Trust: ¢ add on FSOA 1/

O Certified Deposit Cheque for Assignment fee $ add on FSOA \/ as per the Assignment Amendment
payable to Amacon Development {City Centre) Corp. Courier to Dragana at Amacon Head office (Toronta).

\9 Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: § $61,780 (20%) . l/

q Assignors Solicitors information \/Aﬁ]sggg;gSOilmtor

‘/)Yhone: 647 878 5166, Fax 647 350 5166
vinzhanglaw@gmail.com

Address: 201 Consumers Road, suite 304, Toronto ON M2J 4G8

d Assignees Solicitors information

Assignees solicitor
Q© include Fintrac for Assignee — Occupation and Employer Sectuts Lee and Ma LLP
Tel: 905-272-1600

o o 165 Dundas St West, Suite 700
\q Copy of Assignees ID \/
Fax: 905-272-1611

Mississauga, ON, L5B 2N6
@’ Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval \/ ma@leeandma.com

The Assignee can close at occupancy closing as long as alf of the Above items have been completed and submitted
Note:
Once all of the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie for execution of the Assignment agreement.

Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin teamn will forward immediately to Aird & Berlis LLP via email. Please remember that
the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon.

Administration Notes:

Nate ( mmcje Avendpmondt  Induded - extnded o
1%%@1% lig 202\




MY IraRTEn PREE ARIT Y EE (erfiadinasy

BLOCK NINE
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT
Betwesn:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. {ihe "Vandor™} and

XIONG WANG and YUANQING SUN (the "Purchasor”)
Suite 1703 Tower 9 North Unit 3 Levet 16 (the "Unit™)

1 is hareby undorstood and agreed batween the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the
above-mentionad Agreement of Purchase and Sale execited by the Purchaser and accepled by the Vendor (the

"Agreement™) and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreemant shall remain the
same and lime shatt continug te be of the essance

Detoto: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22 The Purchaser covenants not to st for sale or lease. advartise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agrasment, of the Purchaser's nghts and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly parmit any third party 1o st or advertise the Linit for spie or fease, at any lime until after the Closing Date, without
the prior written congent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitratily withheld  The Purchaser acknowtedges and agrees
that once a breach of the precading covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be Incapable of rectification. and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowtedges. and sgrees that in the event of such breach, the Mendor shall have Ihe unitateral nght and
aplion of lermingting this Agreement and the Occupancy License, sffective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchasar's solicllor, whereupon tha provisions of this Agreement dealing with the conseguence of
termination by raason of the Purchaser's default. shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entifled to direct that titie 1o the Unit be

taken i the name of his or her spouse. or 8 member of his or her immediate family only, and shali nol be permitted to direct
tHie to any cther third parties,

ihmert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22 The Purchaser covenants not to sl for sale of leaze, adverlise for sale of kease. sell of lease. nor in any way assign
his o7 har interest under this Agreement. or the Purchasers rights and interests hereundar or in the Unit, nos directly or
Inctirectly permit any third party to bst or adverise the Unit for sale or lease, al any time unlil after the Closing Date. without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitearity withheld.  The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once A breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapabte of rectification. and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges. and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral nght and
opiton of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effeclive upon defivery of notice of lermination to the
Purchasar of the Purchaser's solicitor. wheroupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence ol
1ermination by reason of the Purchaser's default. shall apply. The Purchaser shall be enfitted to direct that title to the Unit be
tokern in the name of his or her spouse. of 3 member of his or her immadiate farpily onty, and shall not be permitted 1o direct
titke 1o any ofher third partins.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser shall be permilted to assign for sale or offer to sei its interest in the Agreement,
provided that the Purchaser frst

i

=

ohtains the wiitten consent of the Vendor, which consend may nol be unreasonably withheld,

{ily acknowledges to the Vendor In writing. (het the Purchaser shall remain responsible for alt Purchasers covenants,
sgrasments and obligalions under the Agreement,

[{I3] covenants not to advertise The Unit in any newspaper nor list the Unil on any multipie or exclusive listing serce.
() sbtaing an assignment and assumplion agreemant from the approved assignee in the Vendor's standard form,
(] pays the sum Three Thousand Five Hundred {53,500 00) Doltars plus appticable HSY by way of cerlified funds as an

administralion tee 1o the Viendor for permitling such sate. transfer or assignment, to be paid to the Vendor at the time
of the Purchaser's reques! for consent to such assignment

arsMIS 152 e M1l Page 10f 2




st oy P1GEOT I GUSE AEINAFLY tHAAINOIAL T

fuiy . as arenult of any such assignment, the Purchaser or assignment purchaser Is no longer eligible or becomen
inelgible for the Now Housing Rebate desenbed in paragraph £ (1 of the Agreoment, the amount of such Rebate
shizll be added to the Puichase Poce and credited (o the Vendor on closing.

fualy e Purchaser paya to he Vendor's Seliciors. in Trust the amount required. if any, 1o bnng the Depostts payable for
tha Linit under this Agresment to an amoutt equal 1o twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Pnee i at the time
that the Vendos's consant is provided for such assgnment {he Deposd having been paid does not then represent

temnty five: porcent (25%) of the Purchase Price

ALL ather 1arms and conditions set outin the Agreerment shall remain the same end time shall continue fo be of the essence

N WEITNESS WHEREQF the pames fiave exncited this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this 4 dayof _January 2071
[ "’“/{ g DI
Wilnensy Purchaser X o
' P
i BUGASNT

Vit

g
5
=
3

o g
i

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (c&'v CENTRE) CORP,
[Em—— - /

Ve e

:
Authonzed Wy..;. T
! hgve the authonty 16 bing fhe omcranon

malS 7 T Page 2 of 2

LA\

~=th

5
DATED at Mississauga, Ontarto this ® dayol __,

2075

rER

e —




Block Nine

Suite No. 1703, Unit 3, Level 16, (the *Unit™}

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
{the “Vendor™)

—and ~-

Xiong Wang and Yuanging Sun

{the “Purchaser™)

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made
to the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale exccuted by the Purchaser on July 28, 2016 and accepted
by the Vendor on July 28, 2016 (the "Agreement”) and, except for such changes noted betow, ali other terms and
conditions of the Agreemeint shall remain the same and time shail continue to be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

all references to final closing date of January 28, 2021.

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

1. Al references to final closing date shall mean February 11, 2021,

a_pcr_dlem_mw%ﬁntcmt—mm'b_ﬁmce due on ﬁnal closmg
ads.

3. The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor’s administration costs in the amount of $1000.00 by way of certifi
funds drawn on solicitor’s trust account and delivered with closing funds.

4. The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor’s legal fees in the amount of $1,600.00 by way of certified funds drawn
on solicttor’s trust account delivered with closing funds and made payable to AIRD & BERLIS LLP.

ALL other terms and conditiens set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shal} continue to be of the
essence,

DATED atlap_ﬂ‘ﬁ% _LL_ day of\,\ﬂ\_r\, 2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Amendment.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
In the presence of

Purchaser

Purchaser

DATED at \0 rovin, \b day of szo




BLOCK

N ! N E SUITE 1703 UNIT3ILEVEL 16

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

THIS ASSEGNMENT made this 11th day of January 2021,

AMONG:
Xiong Wang and Yuanglng Sun
(hereinafler called the “Assignor™)
OF THE FIRST PART;
-and -
Junhong Shi
thereinafter calied the “Assignee™)
OF THE SECOND PART,
- and -
AMACON DEVELOPMENTS {CITY CENTRE) CORP.
{hereinafter catied the “Vendor™)
OF THE THIRD PART.
WHEREAS:
(A) By Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated the 28th day of July, 2016 and accepted the 28th day of July, 2016 between the

(B)

)

Assignor as Purchaser and the Vendor as may have been amended (the “Agreement™), the Vendor agreed to sell and the
Assignor agreed to purchase Unit 3, Level 16, Suite 1703, together with | Parking Unit{s) and | Storage Unit(s} in the
proposed condominium known municipatly as 4085 Parkside Village Dr, Mississauga, Ontario (the “Property™);

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Agreement and all deposits tendered by the Purchaser thereunder as well as any
maonies paid for extras or upgrades, monies paid as credits to the Vendor (or its solicitors) in connection with the purchase
of the Property to the Assignee and any interest applicable thereto (the “Existing Deposits™), and the Assignes has agreed
to assume all of the obligations of the Assignor under the Agreement and to complete the transaction contemplated by the
Agresment in accordance with the terms thereof’ and

The Vendor has agreed to consent to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Assignee,

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00)
now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Subject to paragraph 7 herein, the Assignor hereby grants and assigns unto the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title
and interest in, under and to the Agreement including, without limitation, alf of the Assignor’s rights to the Existing
Deposits under the Agreement;

The Assignor acknowledges that any amounts paid by the Assignor for Existing Deposits will not be retumed to the
Assignor in the event of any default or termination of the Agreement and the Assignor expressly acknowledges, agrees and
directs that such amounts shall be heid by the Vendor as a credit toward the Purchase Price of the Unit.

Subject to paragraph 4 below, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor that he/she will observe
and perform all of the covenants and obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement and assume all of the obligations
and responsibiities of the Assignor pursuant to the Agreement to the same extent as if he/she had originally signed the
Agreement as named Purchaser thereunder,

The Assignee shall be required to pay the full amount of the applicabie HST to the Vendor on final closing
notwithstunding that the Assignee may qualify for HST Rebate {or eguivalent}, The HST applicable shall be
calculated based on the original purchase price and the consideration for the Transfer/Deed to the Assignee shall
refiect the original purchase price as set out in the Agreement. The Assigror and/or Assignee ave personally directly
responsible for collection and remittance of any HST applicable to ary increase in or additional consideration
negotiated as between Assignor and Assignee for the purchase of the Property. The Assignor and Assignee expressly
acknowledge that the HST Rebate credit contemplated by the Agreement will not be available to the assigning
parties and the Assignee will be obliged to seek 2ny HST Rebate avaitable directty on his or her own after final
closing, The Yendor shall have no obligation whatsoever either before or after closing to assist or cooperate with the
Assignor or Assignee in the colfection or remittance of HST on the assignment transaction as between Assignor and
Assignee or with any application for HST Rebate or equivalent.







ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE'S
SOLICITOR:

41145681.%

NAME:
DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mail;
NAME:

DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE,

E-mail:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mail:

Schedule A’

Details of Assicoee

n hi

1979/11/09 570 859 132
¥YYYMMDD - SIN#
9 Larry 3 e, ON i

Tel: §47 878-2578
Cell:
Facsimite:

shijunbong@omail.com

YYYYMMDD SIN#

Tek
Cell:
Facsimile:

Lee and Ma LIP
165 Dundas St West, Suite 708, Mississaugn, ON L5B 2N6
Bus: 905 272 160

Facsimile: 905 272 1611
ma@leeandma.com



ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE'S
SOLICITOR:

411456811

NAME:
DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mail:
NAME:

DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE.

E-mail:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mail:

Schedule “A°

Details of Assignee

Iunhona shi

1979/11/09 570859 132
YYYYMMDD - SIN#
3 ; Cres, O ON L6M 6T

Tel: 647 878-2578
Cell:
Facsimile:

shijpihorg@pmail.com

YYYYMMDD SIN #

Tel:
Cell:
Facsimile:

Lee and Ma LLP

165 Dundas $¢ West, Suite 700, Mississaugn, ON LB 2N¢6

Bus: 905 272 1600
Facsimile: 905 272 1611
ma@leeandma.com




PROVINCE OF ONTARIO IN THE MATTER OF title to:
Dwelling Unit 3, Level 16, Parking Unit 1, Level B, Storage
Unit 118, Level 3, Peel Standard Condominium Plan No. 1089,
City of Mississauga
#1703 - 4085 Parkside Village Drive, Mississauga, Ontario
L5B 0K9

TO WIT AND IN THE MATTER OF the assignment thereof from:
SHI, Junhong

I, Charlie MA, of the City of Mississauga, in the Province of Ontario,

Solemnly Declare, that

1. That I am the the solicitor for SHI, Junhong, the Purchaser/ Assignee of the land entered as
Dwelling Unit 3, Level 16, Parking Unit I, Level B, Storage Unit 118, Level 3, Peel Standard
Condominium Plan No. 1089, City of Mississauga. I witnessed SHI, Junhong signing remotely
before me and I verified his signature and examined his Driver’s Licence through video and
obtained a high-resolution digital image of the front and back of his Driver’s Licence.

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is
of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

DECLARED before me

At the City of Mississauga

In the Province of Ontario

This 15th _dsy of January, 2021.

)
)
)

Charlie MA

A Commissioner, efc.

Young Donp Lee

Barrisis: Solicitor, and Notary.

165 Dins el West Suite 73D
hississag rrens. 155 ZNE

Tl YOS-nT R4 T 9U5-272-43%




Province of Ontario
IN THE MATTER OF assignment of:
1703-4085 Parkside Village Dr, Mississauga
From: Yuan Qing Sun and Xiong Wang
To: Junhong Shi

I, Yin Zhang, SOLEMNLY DECLARE that:

I am the solicitor for Yuan Qing Sun and Xiong Wang, the Assignor of the land entered
as Dwelling Unit 3, Level 16, Parking Unit 1, Level B, Storage Unit 118, Level 3, Peel
Standard Condominium Plan no. 1089, City of Mississauga. I witnessed Xiong Wang
and Yuan Qing Sun signing remotely before me and I verified their signatures and
examined their Driver’s Licences through video and obtained legible copy of the front
and back of their 1Ds.

AND I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it
is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

DECLARED before me
at the City of Toronto
in the Province

of Ontario

e S ol St S

-

DONGHUA WU

A Commissioner for Taking Afidavits
tnandfortheCounsinOnhﬁowhlb
peing a liconsed Barrister and Soficltor



T




PRELIMINARY MORTGAGE APFROVAL NOTICE g

aonsh of St

FEACT (Al 05 BRI AL

PRIGE BTRECE T TR o

PR

LOHION 310}

2

THTATICY A 2

A G A Al A . Ko Mk i B

JUNHONG B Mave o1maainse
] TINGLARRY CRER
QAXVILLE, ONTARIO
LM 5T
Mortgage Loan No.: 3553
Application No.:98201821506360
We are pleased to advise approval' of your request for a morigage on the follawing preperty:
1703-4085 PARKSIDE VILLAGE DR IISSISSAUGA ON LS8 oxg
Lean detnils are as foljows:
Towl Lean Amount: 5 33200000 Term of the Loan: 5 years
Default tnsurance Premism: S 0o Amartization period: 30 years
Instalment (principal and interest): § 114399 Kind of Term: ' Closed
§‘, Prime Inicrest Rate today: * 2.A50 %o per year Payment Frequency : every month
: Your Premium/Discount; © 0930 %

Your Variable Interest Rate today: * 1.520 % per year

Date funds are to be advanced: 01/28/202
Your estimated cost of borrowing expressed as an annual percentage rate (APR) is Y.

The calculation of the APR includes vour interest cost and, if applicable, the following non-interest costs:
{i} an estimaled appraisal and (i1) the cost of defanlt insurance if required by us for a mortgage with a down pwmcn! of 20% or more,

This preliminary approval is subject to the Bank receiving:

+ A satisfactory appraisal of the propery:

«  Verification of the information contained in your application;

+  Coenfirmatien of approval by the mortgage insurer, where applicable.

»  Proofof property insurance by way of copy of the policy or certificate of insurance;

.

All mortgage foan approvals are subject to there being no material change in your financial stalus as disclosed in your 1pph<:'1tmn and
there heing no material changes 1o the property that negatively affect its vahie. Prior to clostng, we will tssue you "Our Commitment o Lerd
andd Disclosure Statement” specifying the ierms of your mortgage and alf closing conditions.”

for your morigage business.

- 999-2¢of
Juep L Mertrate  Spay gl fuéém ’

tionship Manager/Financial SerwdsManager Telephone No,

Form MG 282 Vagable (0015 | - Branch 2 - Customer Page told

- " AT




From: Jame Liy

To: Andrea Alsip
Subject: Re: Block nine unit 17034085 assignment
Date: January 10, 2021 5:13:53 PM
Attachments: imageRtz.pna
ImaveQ03.npng
image0G4.png
Thanks Andrea,
We like to make it easy. So please add the top up fee and legal fee to the final closing.
Thanks again
James

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 10, 2021, at 3:31 PM, Andrea Alsip <aalsip@lifeatparkside.com> wrote:

James,

We require the top up and the assignment fee

Assignment feel $3,500 +HST payable to Amacon Development {City Centre)Corp,

*note: legal fee is included in this fee
Top up Feeis 515,445 payable to Aird&Berlis LLP in Trust

You can either send these two cheques directly to the builder lawyer by courier or you
can have the fawyer add it so that they are paid at final closing. Please let me know
what you will be doing. Additionally, if you are submitting cheques they must be
certified cheques.

I have drafted the assignment and will be sending it to your solicitor today to arrange a
signing appointment with by the assignors and assignees

Thank you,

ANDREA ALSIP COTNAM
DIRECTOR, SALES

<image001.jpg>

465 BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD WEST

MISSISSAUGA, ON LGB OE3

T.205.273.9333 [ F. 205.273.7772
ATP

<imageQ02.png>






